## PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE SW 54th PLACE/DYKES ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL

7/11/2022

## **BASE BID**

	DECSRIPTION	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Install 24" A2000 PVC	1,427	LF	\$85.00	\$121,295.00
3	Install Contech 36" A2000 PVC Drain w/ Collar	6	EA	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
4	Coredrill & Connect 24" A2000 PVC Pipe to Exist CB	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	Remove Mitered End Section & Install Storm MH (4' Dia.)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
6	Remove Plug & Connect 24" A2000 PVC Pipe	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	4' Dia. Catch Basin w/ Grate & Concrete Collar	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
8	Remove & Replace Exist. Fence	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
9	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	Erosion/Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	МОТ	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Sub-Total (Base Bid)				\$220,795.00

## **ALTERNATE BID**

	DECSRIPTION	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Install 24" A2000 PVC	813	LF	\$85.00	\$69,105.00
2	Install Contech 36" A2000 PVC Drain w/ Collar	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	Coredrill & Connect 24" A2000 PVC Pipe to Exist CB	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
4	Remove Mitered End Section & Install Storm MH (4' Dia.)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
5	4' Dia. Catch Basin w/ Grate & Concrete Collar	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
6	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7	Erosion/Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	МОТ	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Sub-Total (Alernate Bid)				\$119,105.00
	Grand Total (Base Bid plus Alt Bid)				\$339,900.00